FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

01. 01 04-21-1999



100972282

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office						
	וַת	EC		V E		
		JAN	14	1999		
L L	~	ant(c) a		ulioc)		

TRADEWIARKS UNLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Paxson Communications Corpora	ation 01 07 99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 200 Concord Plaza					
Address (line 2) Suite 600					
Address (line 3) San Antonio	Texas 78216				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other General Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada					
28/1999 INGUYEN 00000046 2203875 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 GP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was可能的工程。

**REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0986** 

FORM PTO-		Page 2	U.S. Department of Engineers Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address nine 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Aridress (fine I)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address An	ce Code and Telephone Number 20	21 7/6-2929		
Nama	Mitchell H. Stabbe, Ev.				
Address (time 1)	Drw, Lohnes & Albertson,	PIIC			
Address fine 2)	1200 New Hampshire Avenu	u±, N.W.			
Addrass (line 3)	Cuita 200				
	Snite 800				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036-68				
Pages	including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance doc	# ]		
	Application Number(s) or F		Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the femark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)  Decristes	f numbers for the same property).  Ition Number(s)		
1136	emark Application Number(s)	2.203,875			
<u></u>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fec Amoun		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o Deposit A	Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account	Ţ		
(Priter for payment by depusit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Desocit Account Number;					
	Auth	enrization to charge additional foot:	Van. NU		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached capy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ered herein.	Too Comment of the second of t			
Mitchell	H. Stable	Mitchel H SCa	Not Jan 13, 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signeture	V Date Signed		

**REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0987** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paxson Communications Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 601 Clearwater Park Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, is the owner of the following service mark (the "Service Mark"):

Service MarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationZETAFEST2,203,87511/17/98

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at 200 Concord Plaza, Suite 600, San Antonio, Texas 78216, desires to acquire said Service Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor, effective as of the date of execution below.

PAXSON COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION  By:	Signed thisday of	of Innay, 1999.
William L. Watson Assistant Secretary  STATE OF FLORIDA: ) ss:  COUNTY OF PALM BEACH: )  Subscribed and sworn to before me		PAXSON COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Assistant Secretary  STATE OF FLORIDA: ) ss:  COUNTY OF PALM BEACH: )  Subscribed and sworn to before me		By: Miller Wars
) ss: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH: ) Subscribed and sworn to before me		
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH: ) Subscribed and sworn to before me	STATE OF FLORIDA:	)
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH:	) ss: )

My Commission Expires: 8/3/99

DC04-113488-1/01527.1038

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

LORI E CLOSSON

My Commission CC485837

Explore 1, 1999

Bond 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0988